

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. The City Council approved draft special meeting minutes of December 5, 2023.
- 2. The City Council accepted the Treasurer's Report through July 31, 2023.
- 3. The City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Badawi & Associates for auditing services.
- 4. The City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Public Trust Advisors, LLC for investment services.
- 5. The City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a Professional Services Agreement Amendment one with Robert Half, Inc. for temporary staffing services.
- 6. The City Council affirmed the Mayoral appointments to Local, Regional Boards and City Committees and Commissions for 2024.
- 7. The City Council adopted the 2024 City Council meeting schedule.
- 8. The City Council directed staff to review the Los Altos Municipal Code sections related to wireless facilities and provide recommendations for modifications which may encourage cellular providers to improve coverage in and around Downtown Los Altos.
- 9. The City Council directed staff to create a plan to establish assessment districts for private benefit for stormwater improvements.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 8:43 P.M.